the ratio |HS(t)∩HS∗(t)|/Z, averaged over the experiment

duration. The number |HS(t)∩HS∗(t)| measures how many

resources have been correctly identified by an algorithm,

while Z is the number of resources in the hot set and it is

used for normalization purposes.

The robustness of the results is another critical parameter

for the evaluation of the algorithms. Due to the high vari-

ability of the workload, solutions that may guarantee stable

performance over a wide set of scenarios are preferable with

respect to algorithms that achieve the best peak performance

for a specific scenario and poor performance elsewhere. To

this purpose, we perform a sensitivity analysis with respect

to several workload and algorithm parameters: the hot frac-

tion, that is the size of the hot set as a fraction of the entire

working set (that is Z/|R(t)|), the upload percentage, that is

the percentage of upload operations over the total number of

client requests, and the user/resource popularity correlation,

that is the correlation between resource popularity and user

connection degree. Table I summarizes the range and default

values in the experimental setup.

Table I
EXPERIMENTAL SETUP PARAMETERS

Parameter Range Default

Hot fraction [%] 5% – 30% 20%
Upload percentage [%] 1% – 20% 5%

User/resource
popularity correlation 0.6 – 0.8 0.7

B. Evaluation of algorithms for hot set identification

We initially evaluate the accuracy of the algorithms for the

hot set identification for different values of the hot fraction.

The primary goal is to evaluate if considering predictive and

social-aware metrics may actually improve the performance

of the hot set identification in the context of social network

applications.

Figure 2 compares the accuracy of the algorithms as a

function of the hot fraction. We observe that the Existing

algorithm achieves very poor performance with respect to all

the other algorithms. On the other hand, the Predictive and